Jam Fo30

_CARSON CITY, NEVADA |
REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

Date Submitted: septemiber 21, 2007  Agenda Date Requested: October 4, 2007

Time Requested: Consent Agenda

Labor Commissioner PWP #CC-2007-112

To: Mayorand Superwsors e
From: Public Works - Contracts Division

" Subject Title: Action to accept the recommendation of Public Works to accept the work as

completed, to accept the Contract Summary as presented, and approve this Release of Final

Payment in the amount of $19,403.88 on the “Saliman Road Reclaimed Water Extension Project, '

Contract #2006-097, to Gradex Construction Company, Inc.

Staff Summafy The Saliman Road Reclaimed Water Line, Linear Ditch to Little Lane and East
Fifthy Street Project consisted of the construction of approximately 2600' of new 187, class 200 PVC
rectaimed water line in Saliman Road between Little Lane and Linear Park Ditch including a 200

section of 18" class 200 PVC to be installed through the intersection of East Fifth Streetand -

‘Saliman Road. The work is now complete and the Contractor is entitied to Final Payment.

= 'E‘ype of Act:on Requested: {Cheack Ong)

~{ ) Resolution { }Crdinance
~ {**) Formal Action/motion . - ( } Other (Specify)

- Does_tﬁis Action Re‘ql.i'ire a Business impat:t Statement: { }‘r’es (X} .No

" Recommended Board Action: | move to accept the recommendation of Public Works to acc:egﬁ the

~work as completed, to accept the Contract Summary as presented, and approve this Release of

- Final Payment in the amount of $19,403.88 on the "Saliman Road Reclaimed Water Extension

Project, Contract #2008-097, to Gradex Construction Company, Inc.

Explanation for Recommended Board Action: This project is complete and the contractor is -

entitled to final payment.

'App.li'c'abie Statute, Gode, Policy, Rule or Regulation: Not applicable. Final pajrm-ent apprcﬁaﬁ by

the Board of Supervisors is an intermnal requirement. NRS does not require Board of Supervisors

~approval. The only final payment requirement is in NRS 338 and it requires that payment be made

- within 30 days from the completion of work or interest must be paid to the Contractor. e

Fiscal Impact: Mo additional impact.

Explanation of Impact The fundlng was approved in pricr Board action.

HACONTRACTS & AMENDMENTSALL CONTRACTS - AGREEMENTS & CONSTRUCTIONIO FY 20082006-057 SALIMAN ROAD .

_ RECLAIMED WATER MAIN EXTENSIOMNBCS ACTION FORM.DOC




'CARSON C ITY, NE’UADA

REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

Prnject Cost Englnee;‘s Estimate $490,000.00

~ Base Bid: $367,387.96
- Change Orders 20,698.55
' $388,077.51

Funding Source Thus Board Action is not requesting addmonal funding. Monies for t?ne entire

. project were appmved in prior BOS meetings.

_ 'Alternatwes Frovide Other D;rectmn Pursuant to Board Action.

: S&ppurt’ing Material: | . '

Mgotice of Completion :

- Contract Summary Memo from Project Manager
- Change Orders
| Prepared by: Sandy Scott, Contract Conrdinatar

Reviewed By:

pate: T 124127 .

John Benzing, P'mjectl‘«biﬁager (im

pate: 125107

Rewewed By: {C/M}

.'.Rewewed By {Fmance Dir} 7 /éﬁw%ww

Date: ?;’E‘?;fﬁl? :

' Remewed By: {Dﬁﬂwﬂr\ W

" Reviewed By: (Public Wc}rks _%/%

Date: Q /85I
Date: 7 1 & 127

 BOARD ACTION:

" Motion.

~ (Vote Recorded By)

M '-.CONTRA{ZTS & AP-"ICNDMENTS"ALL CDNTRACTS AGSREEMENTS & CONSTRUCTIDN*E‘ FY 20052006-087 SALIMAN F‘.DAD. .

RECLAIMED WATER MAIM EXTENSIONSOS ACTION FORMDOC




PUBLIC WORKS |

DEPARTMENT . -

CEE ADMINESTRATION -

ET

3505 Betti Way

Carwon City, NV BS701-3498
Ph: 7758872355

Fx: ¥75-888-2712

CONTRACTS .

2505 Butt Way .

Carson City, NV 89701-3498 -

Ph: 775-B67-2355 . -
Fc7rsagrane

FLEET SERVICES -

3303 Butti Way, Building 2 -
Carson City, NV BEFOT-3498
Ph: 775-887-2386 -

Fo 775-BER-2258 -

55 OPERATIONS .

{Water, Sewer, Wastewater, :

Streets, Landfilk, Emdronmental)

- 3505 Buth Way -

Carson City, NW 39701-3498

. Ph; 77S-BBF-2355
- P IT5-887-2012

=

52 TRAMSPORTATION/

CRAPITAL PROJECTS
3505 ButtiWay

Carson City, N BS70T-3498
Ph: #75-887-2355 -

Fa 775-867-31712

' DE‘U‘ELUPMENT

il

SERVICES

BUII.D!HG-&M- SAFET'I" .
FERMIT CENTER

2621 Morthgate Lare, Suite & - |

Carson Ciky, BV 89706-1319
B FF-BBF-23E0

- P 775872202 -

- %% DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING
2621 Morthgate Lans, Suite 54

Carson City, WY BS106-1319
Phe: 775-887-2300 )
Fx: 775-887-2283

© B PLAMNING

2621 Mrirthgate Lang, Suite 62

* Carsor City, BV 89706-1319

Ph: 775-8B7-2180
¥ FIS-BAT-2ITE

SPO 6

CARSON CITY NEVADA '

- Consolidated Municzipaiity and State Capital

L NOTICE OF COMPLETION

| To: CarsonCity . APN# 987-000-17

CLERK - RECORDER
885 E. Musser Street
Carson City, NV 89?51

-AT'FN Alan Glover Clerk-Recorder

DATE Sepiember 21,2007
 Labor Commissioner PWP# CC- 20{1? 112 :

-'NOTICE 1S HEREBY GWEN FOR CONTRACT # 2006-097 FOR THE PROJECT -
- OF "SALIMAN ROAD RECLAIMED WATER MAIM EXTENSION™: :

1. That Carson City, whose executive offices are located at 201 North Carson

Sireet, Carson City, Nevada 88701, is a municipal government and the
-~ owner of the real property for which the work was performed, o

2. Thatthe location of said property is Saliman Road from Fifth Street tr:r Litte ™
o kape. e :
3 .. That said pmject commenced on or about March 14, 2007, and th‘ét ihe- .
" Board of Supervisors accepted this project as 100% compﬁete on October 4,
2007, L
4 Thai the Cmntractor performing and cumpletmg said pmject was Gradex

Construction Compary, Inc.

5 That said property is owned in fes simple title, and that no other person or =~

persens whomsoever is the owner of, or interested therain.

6 That the Contract Administrator assigned this project was .S'a'ﬁdy Scott
whose office was located at 3505 Butti Way, Carson City, Nevada 88701; ©

_ This NOTICE OF COMPLETION is given in compliance with the provisions of
- section 108.228 of the Nevada Revised Statutes, and the above facts are true and - :_

correct.




PUBLIC WORKS -
DEPARTMENT -

| EE ADMIMISTRATION |
3505 BUbti Way

‘Carson City, WY B9701-3498 .-

" Ph; 775-8B7-2355
Fc 775-BBT-2512

gy COMTHACTS -~ )

3505 Bubf Way .. )
Carson City, W BOT01- 3498
Ph: 775-887-2355 :
Fa 775-BE7-2312 .

%z FLEET SERVICES
3303 Busti Wy, Building 2

 Carson City, NV BO70Y 3458
Ph: 775-887-2356 '

| P 775-BEF-2258

- I OPERATIONS

(Water, Sewer, Wastawater,

Streets, Landfill; Envisonmentaly
505 Butt Way _
Carson City, NW BOF0 - 3493

Ph: #75-487-2355

Fa 775-857-2112

iﬁ'THANSPDﬁTATIGN.’
CAPITAL PROJECTS
. 3505 Butti Way
Carson Clty, NY BE7G1- 3456
- Ph: 775-B87-2355
Fi 775-887-2112

.. DEVELOPMENT -
© SERVICES

%2 BUILDING ind SAFETY
PERMIT CERTER

il

2621 Northgate Lane, Suite s

Carson City, NV 887061319
Pho77S-BET-2310
| P 7759872200

=5 DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING

2621 Marthgate Lane, Suize 54
Carsan Ciky, M 897605-1319

. P FPS-BET-1300
P 775-887-2283 ~

| & PLANNING

2621 Morthgate Lane, Sur;*eéz )

Carson City, MV 85706-1319
Py 775-BBP-2180
Faus 775-B87-02078

TSP 1-065)

| Date:

To:

From: -

Subject:

'CARSON CITY NEVADA

- Consolidated Municipality and State Capital

"MEMORANDUM

Sepﬁﬁnberi?,EﬂG?

Saliman Road Reclaimed Water Main Extension Project
Linear Ditch to Little Lane S

Contract No. 2006-097  Project No. 04-6010
Completion of Contraet Work

Th1s is to advise you that all work reqmreti for the subject contract has been . -
satisfactorily completed. Please prepare the necessary actions to release the final -
payment for this contract. There was 1 Change Order on this project as summarized .

below:

C.0.#1

This Change Order cover three issues whzch effected the work (1) Crty dld

.not have all materials for the project as listed in the confract documents so o
- contractor had to obtain them; (2) additional potholes were required due to
discovery of utilities not previously known; and (3) empty telephone ducts -

which interfered with the proposed reclaimed water main had to be cut and
rerouted to allow the construction to proceed. o

The net effect of the above Change Order was an increase in the total contract amount of

$20,689.55 .




ﬁbﬁmOz OHH_% GOZ%W}nﬂm
ngﬂm Ggwﬁ ZF 1

Contract No, 2006-097  Project No. 04-6010 _ o
Project Title: Saliman Road Reclaimed Water Main Extension (Linear ditch 1o Little H»a& Project

The Contractor is hercby authorized to make the following chanpes to En mnoﬂa of Work for the H?ﬁam& contract, subject to the quia.ﬁ of the contract monpn.ﬁuﬁ
Item #1: This Quﬂnnmh Oann is mnmm.ﬁnm by the City to cover <m1n.ﬁ. changes to the Swﬂ#. mm. a.Em.:mn in Attachment Mo, _.. |
Justification: The Contract aonc_dn:a n:oi the City t0 Emw« nwmnmmm to the ﬁo% as necessaty to H. ! muE conditions.
w&ncmmﬁn m.m Caty

Item #1: Increases / Decreases/ Beartrotvinme-the Contract Sum by: $20,689.55

Tten #1: Breremses +/ Does nat change the Contract Term by: - -

calendar days

' Printed Name:

SUMMARY

1 Otiginat Contract Sum g 367,387.96

2 Net change by previously approved Chanpe Orders 5. 0.00

3 Contract Surn prior to this Chenge Order g 367.387.96

4 Contract Sum will be (increased) (decromsed) {tircharmped) by this nrﬁﬁu Order in »rn rniount of i 20.685.55

5 Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order : & . ABROV7S)

6  Original number of ealendar deys to complete the contraet ” ' - 20 calendir days
7 Contract Term will be (nereaxed) fdocreased) (imchangedby: : . == calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract : : : - e 90 ealendar days
9 - Revised date of Campletion by this Change Order . June 9, 2007

: ‘Not valid E:: signed by nazﬁnwﬁa_ Contractor, and F.Pmmﬁ Manager.
This n_ﬁnmﬂ mithorization constitutes full and complete noaﬁnnmﬁ_om for all labor, equipment, Emﬁ._m?. oqﬂwnma
£O8LS are non-compensable,

CONTRACTS k .nOz.HEnHOﬁ
City of Carson G :
By: o WV.” . - - . —— B . Bw:

b IO, Printed Name: - Printed zm_aﬁ
Title: ....dbﬂpﬁzn - Title:
Pate; - . ._Umﬁ Date:

PROJECT MANAGER

efit, any and all indirect costs, and time u&:.ﬁanﬂ to perform the above %mnﬂwwn chanpe. All oEE,

.F_.E Benzing

Constryction Zmum 2L




